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HANDLI NG TARI FF



Basi ¢ Conditions of Contract

All work undertaken is subject to the German Forwarders terns
and conditions ADSp, newest edition and the SLVS - liability
policy, in conjunction with the conditions and rates for

trade fair transportation.

All special transport and crane services are based upon the

,Basic conditions

of contract for special transport and crane services - BSK*

| atest edition.

The liability of FAIREXX Logistics for Exhibition GrbH as
Fairs & Exhibitions Forwarder, ceases with deposit and begins
with collection of the freight at the exhibition stand, even
during the exhibitors absence, irrespective of the subm ssion
of waybills at the exhibition forwarding agent’s office. Place

of jurisdiction AG Cel senkirchen-Buer for both sides.

Qur invoices will be due inmediately after issuance wi thout

further notice according to ADSp. Custoners not known to us or

with whom we have not agreed any terns of paynent, wll

asked to pay our expenses before the event starts or on-site

during the event or before return shipping of their exhibits.



1. I nbound Handl i ng

Al rcargo

fromfree arrival Airport Helsinki (HEL) up to free arrival
Term nal /or Fai rground, not unloaded up to 1 day storage
for free , including the foll owi ng services :

Handl ing at Airport Hel sinki (HEL)

Transfer from Airport Helsinki to Customs warehouse
Delivery to Fairsite — pls. see under ROADCARGO

charges per exhibitor and shipnent during the normal office
hours, rates are based upon forrmula 1 cbm = 333 kgs

- after 1 day storage fee at the airport per day = EUR 8, 50
/ 50 kgs - MM EUR 18, 50

€ 0,55 / p. kg (Minimum =2 cbm / 1cbm. = 333,-kg !)

Af orenmenti oned charges do not include any Airport storage fees/
Term nal charges. These are to be invoiced as per expenditure.



Roadcar go

from free arrival Roadcargo term nal/Warehouse , rsp. City area up
to free arrival Helsinki Fairground - not unloaded , excl. Transit
custons clearance T 1, 1 cbm= 333 kgs

€ 35,00 / p. 100,-kg (Minimum =2 cbm. /1 cbm. = 333,-kg!)

2. Handling at Fairground
delivery to / collection fromexhibition stand

consolidated goods per 100 kgs / chargeable weight
€ 18,00/ 100 kgs (Minimum € 165,00 per shipment)

Full Trailer loads , Deloading and delivery to Stand
€ 11,00 / 100 kgs — min. 10.000,-kg

3. Qut bound Handl i ng

same charges as Inbound Handling Point 1 and 2 .



4. Handling of enpties

Rermoval of enpty packing nmaterial, storage during the exhibition
and re-delivery to stand , Mninum Fee per storage € 100,00 .

storage of enpties - per cbm €55, 00

Sur char ges

For coll ection/ Re-delivery on Saturday/ Sunday/ Hol i day + 30 %

5. Storage of exhibits

storage of exhibits before, during and after the exhibition. 1
cbm=300 kgs .

I nternmedi at e storage per cal endar week € 78,00/ p. cbm.
incl. deloading / registration
(M ni mum per shipment = 2 cbm!)

Transport to and from exhibition stand € 18,00 / p. 100, -kg
(Mninmum= € 125,00 !)

Remar ks

Loadi ng devices such as pallets are treated as enpties . Enpty
cases containing tools or reminder of exhibits will be charged as
per point 5!

The exhibitor is obliged to report full cases to the forwarder |,
otherwi se we are not liable for any danmage or theft !



6. Lifting equipnent / Manpower

Manpower

Skil | ed Packer per hour €45, 50
(Mnimum= 4 hrs. I)

Techni cal equi prment

Forklifts
For stand works only
Forklift with driver 3 tons per hour € 115, 00

(Mninmum = 1 hour !)

pal ett truck per hour € 35,00
(Mnimm= 1 hour !)

7. Additional charges

Surcharges for overtinme services
Services rendered not with in our business hours 07.00 -16.00
h, or on weekends are subject to follow ng surcharges :

from 16.00 hrs 50 %
from 20.00 hrs til 6.00 hrs 100 %
Sat ur day 100 %
Sundays and public holiday 125 %

Anci |l lary charges

Coordi nati on fee per order/shipnment € 95,00

advancenment charges on expenditures

of the ampunt of expenses 3,5 %

I nsurance

SLVS | nsurance ?g t|oer prem um
S

&~ Transport-insurance on request



8. Custons cl earance

Tenporary | nport customnms cl earance, per

shipnent/per way _

- (Mnimm= € 225,00 / Maxinum = € 1150, 00!) 14,5 % of CIF-value
incl. 1 commpdity item

each further comodity € 15,00

per manent custons cl earance, per shipnent
(M nimm = € 225,00 / Maxinum = € 1.150,00 !)

as per ClF-val ue 14,5 %
incl. 1 commpdity item (excl. taxes and

duti es)

ATA Carnet clearance / p. Carnet € 295,00
At t endance for custons exani nation € 75,00

Export custonms clearance T 1, per shipnent
- (Mnimm= € 225,00 / Maxi rum = € 1.150, 00

1) 14,5% of CIF-value
as per ClF-val ue/ per way

incl. one comobdity item
each further comodity € 15,00

Tenporary | nport/ Export Bond guarantee — per 4,5 %of ClF-
shi pment/ per way (M ni mum EUR 100, 00) val ue

WE RECOMMEND YOU TO USE CARNET ATA DOCUMENT FOR TEMPORARY



